

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1231/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2007 in CRLA No. 445/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RUGGA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr.adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List for final hearing next Friday, 28.11.2008.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER